
Committees Chair or Co-Chairs email 

Nationals Co-Coordinators 
Celeste Gonzalez 
Susan Smyth 

jollytimehounds@yahoo.com 
oldyork2002@aol.com 

Show Chair Celeste Gonzalez jollytimehounds@yahoo.com 

Show Secretary Christine Allen ruff.entries@gmail.com 

Show Photographer Phyllis Ensley Photography pmensley@comcast.net 

Chief Ring Steward Susan Smyth oldyork2002@aol.com 

Agility Chair Norine Noonan ladybasset@hotmail.com 

Field Trials Chair Lei Ruckle tallyhotherabbit@gmail.com 

Hunting Performance Test Lei Ruckle  tallyhotherabbit@gmail.com 

Futurity/Maturity Bobbi Brandt sasquatchak@aol.com 

Obedience/Rally Chair Debbi Martin ruralhill@united.net  

Scent Work Chair Dave Crawford & Randee White 
tinibubbles1@hotmail.com 
randeewhite@yahoo.com 

Tracking Chair  Madeline Wilson kuuipobassets@yahoo.com  

Triathlon Challenge Dave Crawford tinibubbles1@hotmail.com  

      

Catalog advertising Kaylynn Finke Kaylynn.Finke@gmail.com  

Catalog sales chair Cassidy Hayes cassidylhayes@gmail.com 

Dinner reservations Sandrita Marquez sandritam74@hotmail.com 

Education - Health & Research Rosemary Ryan r2ryan46@wavecable.com  

Education - Member Bethany Berger  bethanyjberger@yahoo.comi 

Grooming space chairs Claudio Cruz & Lisa Sarvas 
lisasarvas@gmail.com 
Claudiocruzconceicao00@gmail.com  

Grounds Chair Norm Wiginton normwiginton@gmail.com 

Grounds- RV parking Norm Wiginton normwiginton@gmail.com 

Hospitality bags Samantha Helton sam.helton05@gmail.com 

Hospitality Chair Julie Swigart (& Stormy Goodbar) 
jrswigartillustrator@gmail.com 
fivecell@msn.com 

Media Chair Tami Whitney tamirwhitney@gmail.com  

Trophy Chair David Self dlself@eplus.net 

Vendor Chair Shelly Gordon snowi726@aol.com 

Clothing/Merchandise Tami & Tom Whitney tamirwhitney@gmail.com  
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Committees Chair or Co-Chairs email 

Memorials Kirk Joiner olsouthkrj@aol.com 

Raffle Matt Hess M_Hess05@hotmail.com 

Auction - silent @ dinner Matt Hess M_Hess05@hotmail.com 

50/50 Raffle Kirk Joiner & Dan Pegelow 
olsouthkrj@aol.com, 
dan@forsaleatauction.biz 
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